Fund ("lEPF") set up by the Government of lndia.

5. SHARE CAPITAL:

During the year under review, the Company has not changed its capital structure, the authorized and paid-up
share capital as on March 31.,2025 stands as follow:

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company stood at < 4,50,00,000 (Four Crores Fifty Lakhs) divided into
45,00,000 (Forty-five Lakhs) Equity Shares of { L0 each. There was no change in the Authorised Share Capital
of the Company during the year under review.

During the F.Y. 2024-2025, the paid up equity share capital of the Company stood at 13,75,00,000 (Three

Crores Seventy-Five Lakhs) divided into 37,50,000 (Thirty-seven Lakh Fifty Thousands) Equity Shares of { 10